

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1524/2014

Ghulam Ganai & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice
Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2022

Reply has not been filed by the respondents who are unrepresented today. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to them to file the same by next date of hearing with an advance copy to counsel opposite.

List on 2nd August, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Srinagar
31.05.2022
"Abdul Rashid"