

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 1524/2014

GHULAM GANAI AND OTHERS(Senior Citizen)

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

**Vs**

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS (REVENUE/SPECIAL TRIBUNAL

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**21.10.2022**

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 7.

Learned counsel for the respondents 1 to 6 shall file reply within a period of four weeks' with an advance copy to counsel for the petitioners.

List again on 26.12.2022.

Interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**21.10.2022**  
ARIF