

S. No. 16
After Notice Matters

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1524/2014

Ghulam Ganai and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

**ORDER**  
26.12.2022

Await appearance of the respondents.

List on 07.03.2023.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

26.12.2022

*"Aasif"*