

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1524/2014 IA(1/2014[2493/2014]) CM(3710/2020)

GHULAM GANAI AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv.

Vs

STATE OF JK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R 1, 3 to 6
Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA vice
Mr. Nouman Idrees Malik, GA for R 2
Mr. Asif Nabi, Adv. for R 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.04.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 07.

Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 6 seeks and is granted four weeks' further time to file reply with an advance copy to the other side.

List on 17.07.2023.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.04.2023
AAMIR