

S. No. 8

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1524/2014

Ghulam Ganai and Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

Ms. Masooda, Advocate vice

Mr. Syed Masood, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2023

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel on the ground that learned arguing counsel for respondent no.7 is not available today. Adjourned at his request.

List on 09.02.2024.

Meanwhile, Registry to provide copy of objections filed by respondent no.7 to Mr. G. A. Lone, learned counsel for petitioners.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.10.2023

Manzoor