

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1524/2014
CM No. 3710/2020

Ghulam Ganai & Others.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.04.2024

CM No. 3710/2020

This is an application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 7 who is stated to have died on 12th March, 2020. The application is not opposed by the other side, therefore, the same is allowed and the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No. 7 whose particulars are given in Paragraph 1 of the application, are substituted in place of Respondent No. 7.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file fresh memo of parties within a period of two weeks.

Subject to filing of fresh memo of parties, Registry shall issue notice to the legal heirs of Respondent No. 7, returnable within a period of four weeks.

CM No. 3710/2020 is accordingly **disposed** of.

List the main case on 1st July, 2024.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2024

"Hamid"