

S. No. 5

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 1524/2014

Mst. Raja and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv. with Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi Adv.

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R1, 3 to 6  
None for R7

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

01.07.2024

Objections on behalf of respondent no.7 stand filed. However, none has appeared on his behalf.

Mr. Syed Masood, Advocate, had been appearing on behalf of respondent no.7. However, he is not present.

Issue notice to Mr. Syed Masood, Advocate, for appearance.

Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA, submits that he does not want to file objections on behalf of respondents 2, 3 to 6, therefore, their right to file the same stands closed.

List on 22.07.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

01.07.2024

Manzoor