

S. No.8

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1524/2014

MST. RAJA BANO AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr.G.A. Lone, Advocate with
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R- 1, 3 to 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.07.2024

CM No. 4078/2024

This is an application seeking permission of this Court to make table amendment in the relief clause of the writ petition to the extent indicated in the application.

Application, for the reasons stated therein and in absence of any objection by learned counsel for the respondents 1, 3 to 6, is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to make table amendment in the relief clause of the writ petition before the Registry of this Court.

CM is *disposed of*.

OWP 1524/2014

List on 18th September, 2024.

Meanwhile, reply be filed.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22.07.2024

Mubashir