

S. No. 15

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 1524/2014

Mst. Raja Bano and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. A. Lone, Adv. with Mr. Mujeed Andrabi, Adv.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

18.09.2024

In terms of order dated 22.07.2024, petitioners were permitted to make table amendment in the relief clause of the writ petition before the Registry of this Court, but the needful has not been done so far.

Mr. G. A. Lone, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a week's time to do the needful in terms of order dated 22.07.2024.

List on 22.11.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.09.2024

Manzoor