

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**OWP 1524/2014**

MST. RAJA BANO AND OTHERS

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G.A. Lone, Advocate

**Vs.**

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND  
OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

22.11.2024

In terms of order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024, needful has been done by way of table amendment.

At this stage, learned counsel for the official respondents submits that it is an interse dispute between the private parties, as such, he does not want to file any reply. Ordered accordingly.

List for consideration on 01.02.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**22.11.2024**

*"ARIF"*