

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 1524/2014  
IA(1/2014[2493/2014])  
CM(3948/2025)  
CM(4078/2024)

MST. RAJA BANO AND OTHERS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

STATE OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

**ORDER**

15.04.2026

- 01.** Await appearance of the learned counsel for the parties.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List again on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR:**

15.04.2026

"HAMID"